
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/17/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,174,012
2nd Payment 1,232,713

1 02/03/21 Wed $23,450,236 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,958,863 1.337 3.9% 3.9% 3rd Payment 1,294,348
2 02/06/21 Sat $27,098,750 $32,756,065 $30,000,000 $22,100,000 1.355 4.5% 8.3% 4th Payment 1,359,066
3 02/10/21 Wed $23,483,028 $43,576,786 $42,000,000 $31,000,000 1.355 3.9% 11.9% 5th Payment 1,427,019
4 02/13/21 Sat $26,784,704 $56,372,836 $56,000,000 $41,000,000 1.366 4.5% 15.8% 6th Payment 1,498,370

5 02/17/21 Wed $21,492,372 $66,356,681 $66,000,000 $48,316,252 1.366 3.6% 18.9% 7th Payment 1,573,288
6 02/20/21 Sat $25,445,469 $78,176,857 $78,000,000 $57,100,000 1.366 4.3% 22.3% 8th Payment 1,651,953
7 02/24/21 Wed $25,957,412 $90,234,846 $100,000,000 $73,200,000 1.366 4.3% 25.7% 9th Payment 1,734,550
8 02/27/21 Sat $26,094,328 $102,356,437 $110,000,000 $80,527,086 1.366 4.4% 29.0% 10th Payment 1,821,278
9 03/03/21 Wed $26,476,560 $114,655,586 $120,000,000 $87,847,731 1.366 4.4% 32.1% 11th Payment 1,912,342

10 03/06/21 Sat $29,669,251 $128,437,834 $130,000,000 $95,168,375 1.366 5.0% 35.5% 12th Payment 2,007,959
11 03/10/21 Wed $28,780,021 $140,452,649 $140,000,000 $102,489,019 1.366 4.8% 38.6% 13th Payment 2,108,357
12 03/13/21 Sat $32,814,192 $153,902,848 $150,000,000 $109,809,663 1.366 5.5% 41.9% 14th Payment 2,213,775
13 03/17/21 Wed $31,422,027 $166,782,413 $160,000,000 $117,130,307 1.366 5.2% 45.0% 15th Payment 2,324,463
14 03/20/21 Sat $35,111,185 $181,174,127 $171,000,000 $125,200,000 1.366 5.8% 48.2% 16th Payment 2,440,686
15 03/24/21 Wed $26,523,333 $192,045,768 $183,000,000 $134,000,000 1.366 4.4% 50.5% 17th Payment 2,562,721
16 03/27/21 Sat $40,739,508 $208,744,473 $200,000,000 $146,400,000 1.366 6.7% 53.8% 18th Payment 2,690,857
17 03/31/21 Wed $26,788,566 $219,724,830 $220,000,000 $161,100,000 1.366 4.5% 55.9% 19th Payment 2,825,400
18 04/03/21 Sat $43,742,010 $237,654,230 $237,000,000 $173,500,000 1.366 7.2% 59.1% 20th Payment 2,966,670
19 04/07/21 Wed $25,984,909 $248,305,177 $258,000,000 $188,900,000 1.366 4.3% 60.8% 21st Payment 3,115,003
20 04/10/21 Sat $45,377,961 $266,905,136 $277,000,000 $202,800,000 1.366 7.5% 63.8% 22nd Payment 3,270,753
21 04/14/21 Wed $28,867,415 $278,737,592 $296,000,000 $216,700,000 1.366 4.8% 65.5% 23rd Payment 3,434,291
22 04/17/21 Sat $49,566,347 $299,054,327 $321,000,000 $235,000,000 1.366 8.1% 68.3% 24th Payment 3,606,006
23 04/21/21 Wed $33,056,077 $312,603,673 $343,000,000 $251,100,000 1.366 5.5% 70.1% 25th Payment 3,786,306
24 04/24/21 Sat $57,660,532 $336,238,131 $373,000,000 $273,100,000 1.366 9.4% 72.9% 26th Payment 3,975,621
25 04/28/21 Wed $40,824,255 $352,971,573 $394,000,000 $288,400,000 1.366 6.7% 74.7% 27th Payment 4,174,402
26 05/01/21 Sat $70,345,848 $381,805,612 $430,000,000 $314,800,000 1.366 11.3% 77.6% 28th Payment 4,383,122
27 05/05/21 Wed $48,989,106 $373,051,704 $0 1.366 8.0% 76.7% 29th Payment 4,602,278
28 05/08/21 Sat $87,932,311 $409,094,253 $0 1.366 14.0% 80.0% 30th Payment 4,832,392
29 05/12/21 Wed $58,786,928 $397,147,860 $0 1.366 9.6% 79.0%
30 05/15/21 Sat $109,915,388 $442,201,046 $0 1.366 17.1% 82.6% Total 78,000,000
31 05/19/21 Wed $70,544,313 $426,063,248 $0 1.366 11.4% 81.4%
32 05/22/21 Sat $137,394,235 $482,379,730 $0 1.366 21.0% 85.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/17/2021


